FK−5−1−12
FIRE SUPPRESSION
SYSTEM
34, 80, 120, 140 & 180 liters Capacity Seamless Cylinder
Use with 42 Bar (610 PSIG) FK-5-1-12 Clean Agent System
FEATURES
PESO Approved Seamless cylinder of FK-5-1-12 Clean Agent System for 42 Bar (610 PSI) system.
• STORAGE TEMPERATURE
FK-5-1-12 is stored in cylinder as liquid, super pressurized with
dry nitrogen to 42 bar at 21°C (610 PSIG at 70 °F)
• MATERIALS
Valve Body: Brass
Cylinder: Seamless type, manufactured and tested in
accordance with IS 7285 Standard and approved by PESO
for their use
• NOTES
1. Clean Agent Cylinder must be installed in vertical
position only.
2. Do not cover remove or deface caution label.
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - METRIC
Part Number
Capacity
Valve (NB) Agent Fill Range
(Kg.)
Height
(mm)
Diameter
(mm)
H2-42-34-000 34 Liter 40 NB 16.4 To 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H2-42-80-000 80 Liter 40 NB 38.5 To 89.7 1823 Ø 267
H2-42-120-000 120 Liter 40 NB 57.7 To 134.6 1623 Ø 356
H2-42-140-000 140 Liter 40 NB 67.3 To 157.0 1848 Ø 356
H2-42-180-000 180 Liter 40 NB 86.4 To 201.6 1878 Ø 406
For more information
Call: 000-8000-502167
Email: HBT-IndiaBuildings@Honeywell.com
Honeywell HBT India Buildings
Unitech Trade Center, 5th Floor, Sector-43,
Block C, Sushant Lok Phase - I,
Gurgaon - 122 002.
HSV-HC60WBxRxI-01-IN(0923)DS-Y
© 2023 Honeywell International Inc.